CHURCH

REGISTRATION FOR SOLEMNISING MARRIAGE

NOTICE

The Registrar General, being satisfied that the following buildings are no longer used by the congregations on whose behalf they were registered for worship in accordance with the Places of Worship Registration Act 1855, has cancelled the registrations thereof: Meeting Room, Two Rooms on Ground Floor, 14 Excelsior Street, Waun-Lwyd Ebbw Vale; The Community Meeting Hall, The Frank Moran Centre, Melrose Avenue, Bletchley, Milton Keynes; Muslim Ummah Madrassa (Excluding living accommodation on 1st Floor), 723 Coventry Road, Small Heath; Fylde Christian Service Church, 108A St Andrews Road North, St Annes; Kingdom Hall, Ground Floor, 77A High Street, Battle; Redeemed Christian Church of God, Auditorium only on first floor, 2 Dane Street, Bedford; Stoke Road Baptist Church, Unit 21 Cooperage Green, Royal Clarence Marina, Weevil Lane, Gosport; Roman Catholic Chapel of St Augustine, Nazareth House, Isleworth; The Chapel, Ground Floor St Joseph's Home, Warwick Road, Carlisle; Church of Our Lady of the Angels, High Street, Bolsover; Life Changers Church Int UK, Spur House (Ground Floor), 14 Morden Road, South Wimbledon, London; Friends' Meeting House, Eden Street, Kingston upon Thames; First Church of Christ Scientist, Widmore Road, Bromley; Decor House, Chapel, Community and Meeting Rooms, Ground Floor, Princess Street, Normanton; Good News Gospel Community, Ground Floor and Basement, 222 Stamford Street, Ashton-under-Lyne; Markazi Jamia Mosque, Newton Street, Ashton-under-Lyne; Christ Salvation Ministry International, 32 Ivy Street, (Unit 5), Moston; Evangelical Church of the Lamb, 8 Dolphin Street, Ardwick, Manchester; Salahadin Mosque, Moorside Place, Bradford. (2122079)

COMPANIES

Corporate insolvency

NOTICES OF DIVIDENDS

AJN SIGNAGE LLP ("THE PARTNERSHIP")

(Company Number OC332949)

Registered office: West Lancashire Investment Centre, Maple View, White Moss Business Park, Skelmersdale, Lancashire, WN8 9TG

Principal Trading Address: Unit 8 North Point Business Park, Goole, DN14 0JT

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that the Liquidator of the above-named Partnership intends to declare a First and Final Dividend to unsecured non-preferential Creditors of the above-named Partnership within two months from the last day of proving.

Notice is hereby given that Creditors are required on or before 29 May 2014, which is the last date of proving, to prove their debt by sending a written statement of the amount they claim to be due from the Partnership to the undersigned, Peter John Harold, Liquidator of the Company at Refresh Recovery Limited, West Lancashire Investment Centre, Maple View, White Moss Business Park, Skelmersdale, Lancashire, WN8 9TG, and, if so requested to provide such further details or produce such documentary evidence as may appear to the Liquidator to be necessary. Any Creditor who has not proved his debt, on or before 29 May 2014, will be excluded from the benefit of the Dividend.

Office Holder details: Peter John Harold (IP No 10810) of Refresh Recovery Limited, West Lancashire Investment Centre, Maple View, White Moss Business Park, Skelmersdale, Lancashire, WN8 9TG.

Further details contact: Tel: 01695 711 200.

Peter John Harold, Liquidator 01 May 2014

(2122103)

In the Brighton Court No 137 of 2009 CARE ACTIVE LIMITED

Notice is hereby given that I intend to declare a First and Final Dividend of 5.67 p/Σ to unsecured Creditors within a period of 4 months from the last date of proving. Creditors who have not proved their debts must do so by 16 June 2014 otherwise they will be excluded from the Dividend. The required proof of debt form, which must be lodged with me at the address below, is available on the Insolvency Service website (www.insolvency.gov.uk, select "Forms" and then form 6.37). Alternatively, you can contact my office at the address below to supply a form.

Mr *S J Fearns*, Official Receiver, Long Term Asset Unit, Dividend Team, Ground Floor, Copthall House, King Street, Newcastle Under Lyme ST5 1UE, 01782 664100, RTLU.NW@insolvency.gsi.gov.uk Capacity: Trustee (2122128)

H. BARNES & SONS LIMITED

(Company Number 00653423)

Registered office: The Chancery, 58 Spring Gardens, Manchester, M2 1EW

Principal Trading Address: Unit 8 Clarke Industrial Estate, St Mowden Road, Stretford, Manchester, M32 0ZF

A first and final dividend to non-preferential creditors is intended to be declared in the above matter within 2 months of 2 June 2014. The dividend is being paid to non-preferential creditors from the prescribed part fund pursuant to Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986. Any creditor who has not yet lodged a proof of debt, with full supporting documentation, must do so by 2 June 2014.

Creditors should send their claims to Stephen Clancy, Joint Liquidator, Duff & Phelps, The Chancery, 58 Spring Gardens, Manchester, M2 1EW. A creditor who has not proved their debt by this date will be excluded from the dividend.

Stephen Clancy and Steven Muncaster (IP Nos 8950 and 9446) of The Chancery, 58 Spring Gardens, Manchester, M2 1EW were appointed Joint Liquidators on 19 December 2013.

Further details contact: Stephen Clancy or Steven Muncaster, Tel: +44 (0)161 827 9000. Alternative contact: Vedrana Marosevic, Email: Vedrana.Marosevic@duffandphelps.com.

Stephen Clancy, Joint Liquidator 01 May 2014

(2122109)

In the High Court of Justice No 0011141 of 2008 LGR TAVERNS LTD (Company Number 04863950)

Other Names of Company: LGR Taverns Ltd

Registered office: The Hartley, 64 Tower Bridge Road, SE1 4TR

Principal trading address: The Hartley, 64 Tower Bridge Road, SE1 4TR

Notice is hereby given that I intend to declare a First and Final Dividend of 1 p/ \pounds to unsecured Creditors within a period of 4 months from the last date of proving. Creditors who have not proved their debts must do so by 12 June 2014 otherwise they will be excluded from the Dividend. The required proof of debt form, which must be lodged with me at the address below, is available on the Insolvency Service website (www.insolvency.gov.uk, select "Forms" and then form 4.25). Alternatively, you can contact my office at the address below to supply a form.

Mr *S Fearns*, Official Receiver, The Insolvency Service, Long Term Asset and Distribution Team (LTADT), PO Box 490, Ipswich, Suffolk IP1 1YR, 01473 383535, RTLU.Ipswich@insolvency.gsi.gov.uk Capacity: Liquidator (2122122)

NEW WORLD BAKERIES LIMITED

(Company Number 05861360)

Registered office: Concorde House, Grenville Place, Mill Hill, London NW7 3SA

Principal trading address: Ruskin House, 40-41 Museum Street, London WC1A 1LT

Pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986